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Fourth Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm

    MISCELLANEOUS

528*
Ancient coin pendant, copper prutah set in a silver suspension 
frame (3.14 g total weight). Very fine. 

$100

529*
Coin art dish, Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales 1793 
FM set in a hammered silver dish with bamboo style edging. 
The coin with chopmarks, fine, dish very fine. 

$120

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

 

Part

530*
Moneyabilia, assorted coin art pieces, a mix of silver and 
base metal, including ash trays (2), pill boxes, bracelets (2), 
notable 3 brooches comprising 1906 rupee, 1887 shilling, 
Canada 5 and 10 cents, Masonic pennies, French centime spy 
coin, an assorted accumulation. Fine - very fine. (lot)

$200

Ex Alan McRae Collection with his display tickets.

531*
Silver coins for display with nineteenth century mount, 
suitable for viewing on a table or desk; Russia rouble, 1858; 
Switzerland, Bern thaler, 1798. Toned, good very fine. (2)

$200

532 
Austria, Franz Joseph, 100 corona, 1915 restrike 
(KM.2819), set in .375 fine ornate surround mount 
(11.7g) (AGW 1.12oz). Extremely fine. 

$5,500

533
Red stone, set in shield shape gold plate metal surround 
suspending half sovereigns Queen Victoria 1885, 1894, and 
Nicholas II five roubles 1898. Fine. 

$1,800

534
France, five 20 francs, 1867A, 1868A, 1870BB, 1878A, 
1896A, set in 18(.750) carat gold bracelet (19.4g) (AGW 
1.339oz). Good very fine. 

$6,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 110.
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535*
Coin jewellery, each in clip surround mount with link 
suspensions, Belgium, twenty francs, 1867; France, twenty 
francs, 1905; Germany, Prussia, twenty mark, 1912A; Great 
Britain, sovereign, 1907; Italy, twenty lire, 1863; USA, five 
dollars, 1882 (61.56g). Very fine or better. (6)

$8,000

Ex Hans Doctor Collection.

536*
South Africa, Republic, krugerrand, 1974 (KM.73). Held in 
a detachable ornate surround frame (gold plated), otherwise 
nearly uncirculated. 

$6,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 117 (lot 2279).
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537*
Sovereign Case, in 9 carat gold, floral hand engravings on front and back and shield area with "E S" initials, inside engraved 
"From A.E Wigney 1912". Very fine. 

$1,000

538
Gold tokens, Kruggerand minis (4), Aztec (4), Maximiliano I (17), XRF tested at an average of 11 ct (9.74 g). Uncirculated. 
(25)

$900

 

539*
Natural gold nuggets, two small reef gold nuggets (0.20 g; 0.17 g). Very fine. (2)

$100

540*
Australian gold dust, recovered from the iron holding safe of the Royal Mail Steamer "Douro", which sank in the Bay of 
Biscay in 1882 (approx 50 g). Very fine and unusual. 

$5,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection with his discriptive labels and print of the Douro, previously offered in Smalls Auctions Scientific and Historic Collectables 
1/9/2019 (lot 30).
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541*
Uno-A-Erre, 999.9 fine pure gold, 5 grams. Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$1,000

542*
Australian Bullion Company, 1/4oz 9999 fine gold ingot, set 
with loop mount at top. Very fine. 

$1,500

543*
Gold ingot, by Harrington, five ounces 9967 fine, with 
original packet c. early 1970s. Extremely fine. 

$35,000

544*
Silver Ingot, 9998 fine (80g), by Australian Bullion Co Pty 
Ltd. Extremely fine. 

$180

JEWELLERY

                      
545*
Akoya Pearl Brooch, in sterling silver, set with 13 round 
Akoya pearls varying in size from 5.50 mm to 7.00 mm, 
offering a floral style (12.41 g). Extremely fine. 

$1,500

With a copy of a Certificate of Jewellery Evaluation by valuer N617.

546*
18 carat white gold ring, set with sapphire and diamonds, 
one round 0.5 carat blue sapphire in the centre of a floral 
cluster of six 0.45 carat blue oval sapphires set in four claw 
settings, white gold petals are set with approximaly 3.3 carat 
of round cut and baguette cut diamonds, hallmarked 18K 
and TS (Tien Seng) (6.85 g) . Extremely fine. 

$3,000

With a copy of a Certificate of Jewellery Evaluation by valuer N617.

547*
Diamond, 0.89 carat, colour G, Clarity VSI, round brilliant 
cut. In Robert Howes & Associates sealed bag. 

$2,000
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548*
Lady's dress ring, in 10ct yellow gold by Michael Hill, a 
central row of nine square cut green stones with a row of 
small diamonds either side, marked 10K MHJ, size 7 approx 
(5.31 g). Very fine. 

$450

549*
Lady's dress ring, in 10ct yellow gold by Michael Hill, three 
rows of diamonds with the central band tiered, marked 10K 
MHJ, size 6.5 approx (5.20 g). Very fine. 

$450

550*
Lady's dress ring, in 9 ct gold, nine square cut green stones 
with two rows of diamonds set in offset arms to either side, 
marked CR AC16 and 3 5 each in circles (3.46 g). Very 
fine. 

$300

551*
Lady's dress ring, in 10ct yellow gold by Michael Hill, three 
green stones set with two diamonds in a raised V setting, 
white gold hearts on each shoulder (2.21 g). Very fine. 

$200

552
Pocketwatch, Elgin pocketwatch in 14k yellow gold case, 
with ornate folial decoration, Martha inscribed on inside of 
case (30.04g). Very fine. 

$2,000

553*
Rolex Oyster Perpetual Datejust, 36.00 millimetre stainless 
steel case, 18 carat yellow gold fluted bezel, model 16233, 
1989 year of manufacture, (95.10 g), automatic movement, 
has an aftermarket genuine Rolex blue dial with diamond 
hour markers, date window at 3 o'clock, gold coloured stick 
hands, 18 carat and stainless steel jubilee band stamped 
REGISTERED SWISS MADE ROLEX T8 STEELINOX 
62523H-18 with the Rolex crown logo, inside back case 
stamped MONTRES ROLEX SA GENEVA SWITZERLAND 
STAINLESS STEEL 16200, movement stamped in gold 
MONTRES ROLEX S.A. GENEVA SWISS THIRTY-ONE 
31 JEWELS ADJ. 5 POSITIONS TEMPERATURE 3135 
ROLEX. Watch in working order but not tested for accuracy, 
date function not confirmed. 

$8,000
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554*
Ladies Wristwatch, Raymond Weil, Tango swiss made gold 
plated watch (36mm). Very fine. 

$1,600

555*
Gent's Hunter Pocket Watch, in 18ct gold (tot wt 115g), 
by United States Watch Co, white dial with black Roman 
numerals, black hands and a subsidiary seconds dial with 
Arabic numerals and black hand, textured case, works 
inscribed, "Apa Fuller" and "Marion. N.I." , also stamped 
"Extra Jeweled". Appears to be in working order, some 
marks on dial and a few small dents on case, otherwise 
good very fine. 

$5,000

556*
Antique pocket watch, in 18ct gold, case by Ralph Samuels, 
hallmarked Chester, 1857 (c.91 g), faint inscriptions around 
inside of case, 'S L H G' (?), various numbers around, with 
18ct watch chain and brass winding key (57.18 g). Very 
fine. 

$10,000

557*
Gent's Hunter Pocket Watch, in silver, white dial marked, 
"A.W.W. Co/Waltham", with black Roman numerals, 
black hands with a supplementary seconds hand, with a 
subsidiary seconds dial with Arabic numerals and a black 
hand, textured case with shield for initials on lid, with push 
button at side for stop watch. Appears to be in working 
order, good very fine. 

$200
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558*
Lady's Half Hunter Pocket Watch, in .900 silver, by 
J.H.Wendt, Adelaide & Mt Gambier, patterned case with 
shield for initials on reverse, the lid with blue Roman 
numerals around a clear domed viewer, with a white dial 
with black Roman numerals and black hands. Appears to be 
in working order, small section loose on winder and needs 
to be repaired, otherwise good very fine. 

$120

559*
Gucci watch, U-Play 35mm gold tone with swiss made quartz 
movement, leather strap. Very fine. 

$500

560
Delta, Via Veneto Collection, ball point pen, in original box. 
Extremely fine. 

$120

Ex Nomisma SPA E-live 42 (lot 3580) with their certificate of authenticity.

561*
Horologerie 1010 limited edition fountain pen, by Caran 
d'Ache, carbon fibre barrel with silver plated, rhodium 
coated finishings decorated with 18 carat gold gear wheels, 
18 carat white gold nib, numbered 036/500, in maker's 
presentation box with bottle of ink. Extremely fine. 

$30,000

 
Part

562*
Sterling silver vesta match case, hallmarked for Chester, 
1901, by Richmond Parker, ornately decorated and inscribed 
J.A.M 1904; spoon, handle made from deer tooth, with silver 
fittings and a bowl made from a 1950 East Africa shilling, 
marked 'Made in Kenya' and silver on handle; shilling 
pendant, Edward VII 1910 Australian shilling cut out of coat 
of arms, obverse engraved with details, GL in shield; nickel 
sovereign holder by ALD Dennison. Fine - very fine. (4)

$100

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

563*
Cigarette holder, in silver with gull feather stems, by Adolph 
Franklau & Co, Blumfield's Best Briars, in orignial red 
leather purse case, with spare quills, date marked 1920. 
Very fine and unusual. 

$150

564*
Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (RSPB), sterling 
silver twelve spoon set, by John Pinches, London, 1976, in 
original wooden case with documentation (spoons approx 
330g). Very fine. 

$1,200
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565*
Tony Rafty OAM, (Australian Official War Artist WWII), ink and watercolour of Australian serviceman, mounted on original 
card, approx 25cm x 33cm, signed Tony Rafty lower right. Titled "Hansa Bay NG Types of 13th BN" lower left, inscribed 
on back 'Aust Troops Hansa Bay NG'. Very fine and rare. 

$200

A rare opportunity to acquire a painting of an identified unit by an official artist.

566*
Tony Rafty OAM, (Australian Official War Artist WWII), ink and watercolour study of US negro troops in New Guinea, 
mounted on original card approx 27cm x 33cm. Signed Tony Rafty at lower left. Titled 'American Negro on troopship to 
N.G'. Very fine and rare. 

$200
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567*
James Gleeson (1915 - 2008), "The Fighting Atoms", 1938, oil on board, 79.0 x 64.0 cm, signed by Gleeson lower left. 
Framed, extremely fine. 

$20,000

Provenance - Private Collection Sydney then Deutscher and Hackett Fine Art auction April 2010.

.

568*
Donald Friend (1915 - 1989) "Boy With a Dog" 1948 - 1949, oil on board, 38.00 x 26.50 cm. Extremely fine. 

$12,000

Provenance - Savill Galleries, Sydney; Deutscher - Menzies, Melbourne, May, 2001, lot 79; Agnews, London.
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569*
Boyd, David, oil on board, 'The Spectre of Nationalism', 1968, signed, framed, (41cm x 30cm), (51cm x 28.5cm framed). 
Very fine. 

$6,000
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PROCLAMATION COINS

570*
Great Britain, George III, gold guinea, fifth bust or spade 
type, 1792 (S.3227). Good very fine. 

$2,000

571*
Great Britain, George III, gold half guinea, fifth bust or 
spade type, 1788 (S.3735). Has been mounted, surface marks 
otherwise good fine. 

$750

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

572*
Great Britain, George III, silver shilling, 1787, without semee 
of hearts (S.3743). Toned extremely fine. 

$150

Private Purchase from Seaby London in 1984.

 

 

Part

573*
Great Britain, George III, silver shillings, 1787 (S.3743) 
no stop over head (S.3744); with semee of hearts (S.3746). 
First with edge dent at 2, the second scarce, extremely fine; 
extremely fine; very fine. (3)

$300

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

574*
Great Britain, George III, copper 'cartwheel' twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Nearly extremely fine. 

$300

575*
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Good very fine. 

$300
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576*
Great Britain, George III, copper 'cartwheel' twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Very fine. 

$100

577*
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Die cud by nose of bust, rim knocks, very fine. 

$200

 
Part

578*
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 
(S.3776); penny, 1797 (S.3777). Nearly very fine; good very 
fine. (2)

$250

Private Purchase for M.R. Roberts with their tickets.

 
Part

579*
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence 1797 
(2) (S.3776), penny 1797 (S.3777); halfpennies, 1799 (2) 
(S.3778). Very good - very fine. (5)

$120

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

580*
India, Princely State, Mysore, Haider Ali (1761-1782) gold 
pagoda (3.41g) (F.1346). Good very fine. 

$500

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

581*
India, Madras Presidency, gold pagoda (1720-1807) (3.45g) 
(KM.304). Nearly extremely fine. 

$500

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

582*
India, Madras Presidency, gold pagoda (1740-1807) 
(KM.304). Good very fine. 

$500

Ex Paul Ware Collection.
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583*
India, Madras Presidency, gold star pagoda, (1740-1807) 
(KM.303). Nearly extremely fine. 

$500

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

 
Part

584*
India, Bengal Presidency, silver rupees, Yr 19 (KM.99) (2); 
half rupees, Yr 19 (KM.97.2, 116). Good very fine - good 
extremely fine. (4)

$200

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

585*
India, Bengal Presidency, EIC silver rupee of Murshidabad 
type, Yr19 (1793) (KM #103). Toned, very fine. 

$50

586*
Mexico, Charles III, gold eight escudos, 1780 FF, Mexico 
City Mint (KM.156.2). Mirror-like fields, unmarked surfaces, 
and an outstanding example, uncirculated and rare as such, 
one of the finest known. 

$8,500

Private purchase c.1981 from Spink Australia.

587*
Mexico, Ferdinand VI, silver eight reales, 1752 MF, Mexico 
City Mint (KM.104.1). Minor Chinese chop marks, good 
very fine. 

$300

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

588*
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales, pillar type, 1764MF 
(KM.105). Toned very fine. 

$200

Private Purchase from Seaby London in 1984.
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589*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1790 FM, Mexico 
City Mint (KM.108). Striking weaknesses, adjustment marks, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$200

Private Purchase from Seaby London in 1984.

590*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1791 F.M., Mexico 
City Mint (KM.109). Good fine. 

$120

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

591*
Netherlands, Holland Province, gold ducat, 1776 (KM.12.2). 
Good very fine. 

$900

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

592*
Netherlands, Holland, silver one gulden, 1791 (KM #73). 
Extremely fine. 

$300

 
Part

593*
Netherlands, silver gulden, Holland, 1791, 1795 (KM.738.2); 
Utrecht 1791 (KM.102.3); Westfriesland 1796 (KM.8.5). 
The third holed, others plugged and part date engraved, 
fine. (4)

$120

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

594*
Netherlands, Utrecht, silver half ducatoon or rider, 1769 
(KM.115). Attractively toned, nearly uncirculated. 

$500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 111 (lot 1072), previously from the Decades 
Collection.

595*
Netherlands, Utrecht, silver three gulden, 1793 (KM.117). 
Attractively toned, nearly extremely fine. 

$300

Private Purchase with ticket in 1984.
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596*
Peru, Ferdinand VII, silver eight reales, 1810 JP, Lima Mint 
(KM.106.2) imaginary last of 'Hannibal' head. Very fine. 

$200

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

597*
Peru, Ferdinand VII, silver eight reales, 1810 JP, Lima Mint 
(KM.106.2) imaginary of 'Hannibal' head. Good fine. 

$180

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

HOLEY DOLLARS & DUMPS

 

598*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira dies 
A/1). Trace of centre of the reverse of host coin on the reverse, 
old tool marks on the reverse, well struck with attractive 
gunmetal grey tone, good very fine. 

$25,000

In a slab by PCGS as gouged VF Detail (48411523).

    

599*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira dies 
A/1). Traces of the reverse of host coin on obverse, attractive 
blue grey tone, very fine or slightly better and very rare in 
this condition. 

$18,000

In a slab by PCGS as VF30.

 
Part

600*
Replica New South Wales holey dollar, or five shillings, by 
Varne (Mira/Noble F8 No. 10) on Charles III eight reales, 
1760; plus Kodak medal in holder of issue. Very fine; 
uncirculated. (2)

$150
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AUSTRALIAN GOLD COINS

ADELAIDE ASSAY OFFICE

    

 

601*
Adelaide Assay Office, gilt electrotype of gold ingot (1852) 
(McD type 2; Hunt Deacon 5). Good very fine. 

$1,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

 

602*
Adelaide Pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner 
circle on the reverse, early die state. Struck softly on 
obverse near edge at 2 o'clock, adjustment marks to rim of 
corresponding point on the reverse, otherwise well struck 
with attractive original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and 
rare in this condition. 

$30,000

603*
Adelaide pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner 
circle on the reverse. Has been mounted and engraved 
otherwise very good. 

$2,000

Ex Alan McRae Collection

SYDNEY MINT SOVEREIGNS

    

 

604*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855, with filletted head left by 
James Wyon. Surface marks, good very fine/extremely fine. 

$6,500

Private Purchase from Monetarium 4/12/08 with their 2x2 holder.

605*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Rim nicks, otherwise very 
fine. 

$4,000

Ex Tony Baker Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 109 (lot 1400).
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606*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Hair strengthened, 
otherwise fine. 

$3,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 131 (lot 608).

607*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858, with wreathed head 
left by L.C. Wyon. Heavily polished, otherwise extremely 
fine and rare. 

$3,000

Ex David Ross Collection, from Spink Australia Sale 17 (lot 1064).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 131 (lot 610).

608*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Scratch on cheek, severe 
filing at top of obverse rim, otherwise good very fine and 
rare. 

$2,000

Ex Tony Baker Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 108 (lot 1260).

609*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Fine. 

$1,800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 131 (lot 773).

Private purchase from Jaggards in 2000.

610*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Nearly fine. 

$1,600

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 132 (lot 2099).

611*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Surface marked, 
otherwise nearly very fine. 

$1,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 95 (lot 1335).

612*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Surface marks, otherwise 
nearly very fine. 

$1,750

Ex B.W Ahearn Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 119 (lot 1578).

613*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Fine/good fine. 

$1,800

Ex W.E. Purnell Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 101 (lot1357).
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614*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Some mint bloom, 
surface marking, otherwise extremely fine. 

$2,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 95 (lot 1337).

615*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Very fine/good very fine 
with some mint bloom within the legends and devices. 

$2,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 128 (lot 1097).

616*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Deep scratch on reverse, 
otherwise very fine. 

$1,800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 119 (lot 1359).

617*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Nearly very fine. 

$1,800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 101 (lot 1360).

618*
Queen Victoria,  , second type, 1863. Good very fine. 

$2,000

In a slab by NGC as AU50, 3587818-013.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 121 (lot 872).

619*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Obverse with cut in field 
and knock below Queen's eye, fine. 

$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 2129).

620*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$1,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 115 (lot 857) and Sale 130 (lot 1426).

621*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Surface marks otherwise 
good very fine. 

$3,200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 138 (lot 646).

622*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Good fine. 

$1,800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 101 (lot 1744).

623*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Well struck, 
uncirculated. 

$2,000

In a slab by PCGS as MS62. Private Purchase from Monetarium 21/6/11.
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624*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$2,000

Ex W. Rado Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 119 (lot 1146).

625*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine. 

$1,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1113).

626*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine. 

$1,600

627*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine. 

$1,600

Ex Dr L.J. Sherwin Collection, from Jean Elsen (L237, 1354P), with his 
ticket.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1114).

628*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Good fine. 

$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1428).

629*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Uncirculated. 

$2,500

Private Purchase from Monetarium 21/6/11 with Strand Coins 2x2 holder.

630*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Surface marks, otherwise 
extremely fine. 

$2,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1118).

631*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Surface marks, otherwise 
good very fine. 

$1,800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Downies and Sherwood 
8/11/01.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 117 (lot 855).

 

632*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Unmarked, choice 
uncirculated. 

$3,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 4/12/08 with their 2x2 holder.
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633*
Queen Victoria,  second type 1870. Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 1387).

SYDNEY MINT HALF SOVEREIGNS

    

 

634*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855, with filletted head left by 
James Wyon. Unworn but with a tiny hole at top, otherwise 
good extremely fine and extremely rare, except for the hole 
equal to the finest known. 

$40,000

In a slab by PCGS as Holed - AU Detail (48411412).

 

635*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Extremely fine and rare, 
especially in this condition. 

$4,000

636*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Very fine or better. 

$2,000

Ex IAG Sale 97 (lot 472) with their tag.

 

637*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Relatively unmarked, 
subdued mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and very rare in 
this condition, one of the finest known. 

$9,000

In a slab by PCGS as MS61, with a 2x2 holder from Jaggards.

638*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Obverse die break at 4, 
nearly extremely fine and rare thus. 

$2,400

Ex J. Nesbitt Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 139 (lot 1662).

639*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Jewellers' rouge adhering 
otherwise good very fine. 

$1,500

Ex J. Nesbitt Collection.
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IMPERIAL SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD REVERSE

    

640*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney ww raised (McD 118a). 
Uncirculated and scarce in this condition. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 24/12/10 with their holder.

641*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, WW raised (McD.118a). 
Traces of die clashing, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$2,000

In a slab by PCGS as MS61, 31440913.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 900).

642*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, WW raised (McD.118a). 
Good fine. 

$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1442).

643*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Sydney. Uncirculated and scarce in 
this condition. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 2/6/10 with their 2x2holder.

644*
Queen Victoria, 1874 Melbourne. Uncirculated and very 
scarce in this condition. 

$2,500

Private Purchase from Monetarium 14/8/10 with their 2x2 holder.

645*
Queen Victoria, 1874 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated and 
rare in this condition. 

$1,800

Ex Chris Hall Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 95 (lot 1367).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 134 (lot 1320).

646*
Queen Victoria, 1874 Melbourne, fifteen percent die 
rotation. Very fine/good very fine. 

$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 112A (lot 974 part).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot1446).

647*
Queen Victoria, 1875 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated/
uncirculated. 

$2,250

Private Purchase from Monetarium 27/11/09 in their 2x2 holder.
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648*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 27/11/09 in their 2x2 holder.

649*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$1,800

In a slab by PCGS as MS61, 37669882.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 134 (lot 1321).

650*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Very fine/good very fine. 

$1,600

651*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Uncirculated and scarce in 
this condition. 

$2,500

Private Purchase from Monetarium 26/7/12 with their 2x2 holder and PCGS 
certificate as MS62.

652*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$2,250

In a slab by PCGS as MS62, 28267082.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 129 (lot 901).

653*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$1,750

In a slab by PCGS as MS62. Private Purchase from Monetarium 7/9/09.

654*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Good fine/nearly very fine. 

$1,400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1449).

655*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Mirror-like fields, good 
extremely fine/nearly uncirculated. 

$1,750

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 116 (lot 1222).

 

 

656*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne. Good very fine/extremely 
fine and rare. 

$3,200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 139 (lot 1677).
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657*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$2,250

Private Purchase from Monetarium 24/12/10 with their 2x2 holder.

658*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney. Peripheral die breaks, dusty 
original extremely fine. 

$1,800

Ex Status Sale 361 (lot 3756).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1451).

659*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne. Uncirculated and 
scarce. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 28/9/09 with their holder.

660*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney. Die break of date to truncation, 
nearly uncirculated. 

$1,750

Private Purchase from Monetarium 28/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.

661*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$2,000

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 138 (lot 
666).

662*
Queen Victoria, 1881 Sydney. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine. 

$1,750

Ex Status Sale 355 (lot 5812).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1452).

663*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 27/11/09 with their ticket.

664*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 27/11/09 with their 2x2 holder.

 

665*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated and 
very scarce. 

$3,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 13/5/11 with their 2x2 holder.
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666*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Melbourne. Good extremely fine and 
very scarce. 

$2,500

667*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Melbourne. Reverse rim bruise at 
2, otherwise nearly extremely fine/extremely fine and very 
scarce. 

$2,000

Ex Chris Hall Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 1386).

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 134 (lot 1325).

668*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 28/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.

669*
Queen Victoria, 1883 Sydney. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine. 

$1,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 134 (lot 1326).

670*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Choice uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 7/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.

671*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$1,600

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1158).

672*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Good very fine/extremely 
fine. 

$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 130 (lot 1455).

673*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 7/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.

674*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Minor rim nicks, 
underlying brilliance, uncirculated. 

$1,800

Private purchase from Monetarium.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 114 (lot 1073).
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675*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Uncirculated. 

$1,750

Private Purchase from Monetarium 28/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.

676*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$2,000

Private Purchase from Monetarium 7/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.

677*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$1,800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 114 (lot 1074).

678*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Sydney, second 8 over 8 (re-entered). 
Nearly extremely fine and rare. 

$1,750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 95 (lot 540).

679*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Good extremely fine/extremely 
fine. 

$1,800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 90 (lot 1266).

680*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$2,500

Private Purchase from Monetarium 4/12/08 with their 2x2 holder.

681*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,750

Private Purchase from Monetarium 8/1/10 with their 2x2 holder.

 

682*
Queen Victoria, 1887 Melbourne. Scratches on neck, 
otherwise extremely fine/ good extremely fine and rare. 

$5,000

Private purchase from Roxbury with their 2x2 holder.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 139 (lot 1695).

683*
Queen Victoria, 1887 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,750

Private Purchase from Monetarium 28/9/09 with their 2x2 holder.


